3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-18-01516] 23seP2018 | TB | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE C | ECR-19-004651 22MAR2019 | TB | GB
D | ECR-19-008437 03JuN2019 | LG | TE
2150079-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC T ECR-22-147348 o 151 e
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2150079-2 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2150079-17 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WRE 1 2.54 mm [ 190] s T 1 21196411 FEED CAM, ALR FEED D48
INSUL|3.56 mm [.140] F
- ] 1 21190872-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPL R isentov (@ -1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
3 - 1 1 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 1 1 ’844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
- 1 1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3\ - l l 2-1752354-0 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN l??
- 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0
TERMINAL NAME: ’
RE(IEPTACLQFS%+UR LUG, . 180 DIA - 1 1 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::}:h INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 [750353- GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 75
3.66-4.26 mm [.144- 168 IN] 2.29-3.18 mm [.090-.125 IN] _ W W 1901680’2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL F14-2017 - - REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
A ,
AR IS , , YN 2119955-2 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84 | .
- 1 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TERMINALS APPLIED/A\/\ H 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- ’ 7 ’-180372-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 1 ST19740-] 26 TDENTIFICATION %
R EEE L AL REE LA -1 21?2 2168078- 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 66
607994 60799-5
- ] 1 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 05
- ’ 7 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
- 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 1 1 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 3 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X & 57
WIRE ® ng] CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -1 2|72 2-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 56
SIT/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -1 207 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
14 AWG 1.96+/-0.05 [.077+/-.002]1 5.3 -1 2172 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
16 AWG - - - 1 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5
IR R EN RTIENT = *WARN NG T T Zoe30s1 T TreEb PN S
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE I 180239 SCRSKT HD CAP M4 X 60 40
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE H I 5119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. EF 16
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO -1 ] 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 4 4
A THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR sl B 1803602~ SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 7T 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B S c 10808575 DLH, ST AD CAT, Hofo, MA X 20 3
- 1 1 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2427. - ? ? 1-2168083-5 SCR., SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, - | | 7503715 S ATE STRIP GUIDE ¥
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 240825-3 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE oo 5 _20081-3 SPRING. COMPRESSION 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 5037004 TRAG >0
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . -1 2|7 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 13
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -~ 414 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12 L/
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 1-240641-7 SPACER 16
Zﬁl - 1 1 1752360~ SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N - ] ] 510644 SUATE. REAR SHEAR B
-1 212 1-240645-1 | SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
AN - 11 | 1 240642-8 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T |2 ] 5-1803000-3 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
SN L 8-240651-7 |BLADE, SLUG T
- - - - - S
- 1 1 240641-8 SPACER 5
- 1 1 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 ’ 1 2-1633961-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 1 1 455888~ 1 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
1 1 ’ 1 2-1633860-4 CRIMPER, WIRE ]
-77-72/-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lol
T 8RS8 ECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNETRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 2IMAY2014 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. J ) HOU TE COHHCCJ( (' J()/
m?YIN CIMAYZ20T14 ) ?7?@%? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 2 IMAY2014 |NAME
ATLANTIC VERSITON & Ocean End Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @5 = )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mogs 7 e :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 ©:215oo79 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

REF

43.9£0.05

|

ol I YPL

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

G ORGANTZATION" | DWN 2IMAY2014 — onnectivi
S S CHE??E cIMAY20T4 % TE ;Erfsbur;, P;ymos—ssozs
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD CIMAY2014 |[NaMe
A0mm STROKE /XT{ /& %JT I <: \/ EF% ES I <> %J mm one = W T - OciggEgg$Efed
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @5 = *
ALRCPEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mogs 7 e *
L e e Al 00779 (C=2150079
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET P OFA REVF

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRTPTION SATE 5 N
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150079-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150079-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE [2.54 mm [.100] F
LASUL 3. 56 mm [.T140] j - 2119082-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLINSTRUCTIONS ) B 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
408-35043
3\| - | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
- | 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3\| - ] 2-1152354-0 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL NAWE: RECEPTACLESHUR PLUG, . 180 DIA [T esesiiie [PIV, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 ¥ 14,0 i
WIRE STRIP LENGTH {::;LI— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] 7503537 GUIDE PLIN.HOLDDOWN 75
3.66-4.26 mm [.144- 168 IN] @2.29-3.18 mm [.090-.125 IN] T 5016602 SUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN T4
XEM@Q%M et ’ ~ REF|  994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECTFICATION ] - 2119641 -2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
- 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED A\ /\ - 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ] 1803216~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
0798 07984 0798-¢ 0799 AN 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
507994 507995 - 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2168078 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
) * - 1901681 - | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
%;% ng EWF;W?N@EGW %Eg%gﬂ%é%gwmg -2 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 6 4
VT T 96470 05 L 07747 0021 5 3 - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
16 AWG 1.70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 8.5 -1 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 of
18 AWG .- .- -2 2-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 X 14 56
e L e = *WARNING -] 2 5018030- | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL - 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 03
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE | 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RofiS, M3.5 SYa
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - } L jg
R THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T 18036071 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 4
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ~ 17 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 33
-7 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
/N ReCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
- 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -~ ] 240829~ 3 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. -2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ RS T JHAC 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE e A 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - [-240641-2 SPACER 16
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED ~ ] 1 1oedb0n] >PACER, HOLD -DOWN 13
| N - | ] 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |1
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -2 [-240645- 1 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
DOCUMENT, 101 -35000. NERE 240642-8 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N 5-1803000-3 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
N 8-240651-7 BLADE, SLUG 7
- : : 6
- 240641-8 SPACER 5
- 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEEE 2-1633961-3 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 4558881 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NEEE 2-1633860-4 | CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77-22|  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
T P R R e o TTWAT20T — TE Comectini
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE??i 27MAY2014 % /Z/—/E HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2IMAY2014 | NAME
PACIFIC VERSION e M ocgor £1d Fes
S Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @g§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) SN NGLES _— A 1| 00778 [G=2150079 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

[T ( f |
34.874+0.05 REF

“CED TYPE

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

2]

7 JJ((”

%

SEE DETAIL A

SETTING POSITTION

DETATL A

g S

OO
\

=

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

R P R S o T 2THAT20T ST e
CHYK_Y[N 2IMAY?2014 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C \/ E R S I ON PIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 2IMAY2014 | NAME
- U6U0__ Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 R Applicator
‘ ‘ @Ez PLC +- - -
LR OFEED (Atlantic version shown on Sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) pC &
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:}2}50079

Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET 4 OFA REVF

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

FEED SPRING -



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



